506777771 07/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6824588

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| AMOD P. PARANJPE | 05/28/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SOTIRAS HOLDINGS LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1210 WOOD STATION PLACE |
| City: | BALLWIN |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63021 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|---------|--|
| Patent Number: | 9421009 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)725-5754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-725-9100

Email: patents@sandbergphoenix.com

Correspondent Name: CLAYTON R. ZAK

Address Line 1: SANDBERG PHOENIX & VON GONTARD, P.C.

Address Line 2: 120 S. CENTRAL AVE., SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IRON F529U1/14960.00006 |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CLAYTON R. ZAK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Clayton R. Zak/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/21/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=1- Amod to Sotiras Assignment 9421009#page1.tif source=1- Amod to Sotiras Assignment 9421009#page2.tif

PATENT 506777771 REEL: 056933 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

Amod P. Paranjpe, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Augusta, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 300 Femme Osage Valley Lane (hereinafter, Inventor) have invented certain improvements for crenulated screw assemblies, compression plate systems, and suture delivery systems for which we have applied for Letters Patent of the United States and in some cases have been granted Letters Patent of the United States ("Patents"), identified as follows:

| App./Pat No. | File/Issue Date | Title |
|--------------|-----------------|--|
| 10,448,982 | Oct. 22, 2019 | Reinforced Cannulated Screw Assembly Systems and Methods |
| 14/657,718 | Mar. 13, 2015 | Malleable Auxiliary Compression Plate System and Method |
| 9,421,009 | Aug. 23, 2016 | Suture Delivery System |

AND, WHEREAS, Sotiras Holdings LLC, with offices at 1210 Wood Station Place, Ballwin, MO 63021(hereinafter, Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and Patents and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements and Patents, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, or any application claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement; and I further agree to and hereby assign to Assignee any and all rights to damages for infringement committed before the effective date of this assignment.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any

Page 1 of 2

international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

| Date: | M., 28 th | 2021 |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| along the state of | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | contribution and an analysis of |

Amod P. Paranipe, Inventor

On this 28th day of May 2021, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Amal Parallel, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02/21/2025

CRAIG BLALOCK
Nothery Public, Nothery Scal
Stain of Missouri
St. Charles County
Commission # 21713345
My Commission Fabries 02-21-2025

Page 2 of 2